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NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST
COPIES AVAILABLE,
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Volume No.

r

Worksheet,

Yalume 15 .

File No.__ 55-15348 DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION Rosenberg Et. AL

~ Serlal Date of '
Number Serial DELETION (S)

551 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.,

551a 8(14/50 No exemptions were cited.

552 8/14/50 No exemptions were clted.

553 8/14/50 No exemptions were cited.

554 8/14/50 No exemptions were cited.

555 8/14/50 {b) (7) (D) -~ This exemption was cited on page 1 to protect the
identity of a source for which an expressed ©Y implied promise
of confidentiality has been given.

556 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

557 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

558 8/14/50 No exemptions were cited.

559 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory !
Worksheet. ‘

560 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

561 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

56la 8/14/50 This serial was previouasly processed as shown on the Inventory
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File No.__65-15348 DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION Rosenberg Et. Al
Serial Date of
Sanbor Serial DELETION (S)

562 8/14/590 No exemptions were cited.

563 8/14/50 No exemptions were cited. ,

563a 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventorg‘ C
Worksheet. ; :

564 8/14/50 This serial was previously proceased as shown on.the Inventory % -
Worksheet, .

565 8/14/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

566 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited,

567 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited, '

568 B/15/50 No exemptions were cited.

569 8/15/50 (b} (7) {C} - This exemption was cited on pages 1 and 3 to
withhold information of a third party in that the release of
this information would iﬁﬁ?titu%? an unﬁfrﬁ?ﬁfed invaSﬁE? of . '

tion nate oM ano

pﬁﬁfé’stailgftr oac&;‘ld ghiin\rgs ggtogy H § of a tfx’i-. party. q
(b) (7) {D) - This exemption was cited on pages 5 and 6 to pro- _
Iect information for which the source requested confidential=~
ty.

570 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited.

571 8/15/50 (b) {7) (C) = This exemption was cited on pages 1 and 2 to with-

hold information relative to a separate investigation '
concerning a third party. The release of this information !
would constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

This pertains to third party's political afftliation.




File No._65-15348

I * 4 & 25 50 B Y LY |, e N )

DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION Rosenberg Et. Al

Ny

T N T L ee tww a

"Serial Date of
Number Serial DELETION (S) -
572 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited.
573 B/15/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
, Worksheet,

574 8/15/50 This serial was previously processed ag shown on the Inventorq; .
Worksgheet, n.

575 8,/15/50 (b) (7) (D) - This exemption was cited on page 1 paragraph 2 to] - -
protect the identity of a source for which an expressed or . |
implied promise of confidentiality has been given. . o
{(b) (7} {C) = This exemption was cited on page 1 paragraph 3 to ':3
withhold information of an investigatory nature concerning a o
third party not relevant to the Rosenberg Case. The dis- C
closure of this information would constitute an unwarranted , |
invasion of personal privacy. . i |

576 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. . ;

577 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. :

578 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. .

575 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. ! O. .

580 .8/15/50 No exemptions were cited.

581 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. ;_ ;

582 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. T coL é

583 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. : oo ‘; {

| 584 8/15/50 No exemptions were cited. ‘ 3
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File No- 55-15393 N—
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DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION

L]

Rosenberg Et. AL

Amary o

" Serisl Date of
Votbor Serial DELETION (S)

584a 8/15/56 No exemptions were cited.

585 8/15/50 (b} (7) (D) ~ This exemption was cited to protect the identity
of the source for which an expressed or implied promise of

. confidentiality has been given.

586 8/16/50 No exemptions were cited. ‘ (%

587 8/16/50 No exemptions were cited. : .

588 8/16/50 This serial was previocusly processed as shown on the Inventory

' : Worksheet,

589 8/16/50 No exemptions were cited,

590 8/16/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on thé Inventory‘
Worksheet. \

591 B/16/50 No exemptions were cited.

592 8/16/50 No exemptions were cited.

5483 8/16/50 This serial was previoualy processed as shown on the Inventory} :
Worksheet, q 4

594 B/16/50 This serial was previocusly processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

595 8/16/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet. . S

596 8/17/50 No exemptions were cited, " )

M |
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File No._ 65-~15348 DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION Rosenberg Et. AL
" Serfel Date of DELETION (S)
Number - Serial b
. T,_‘ '
597 8/17/50 (b) (7} {C) - This exemption was cited on pages 1 and 2 to ’,
withhold information concerning a separate investigation of a e
third party not deemed relevant to the Rosenberg Case. The N
disclosure of this information would constitute an unwarranted . %.ﬁ
‘ invasion of personal privacy. t
N . 1,
568 B/15/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory| " N
Worksheet. ‘ ‘
559 8/15/5¢0 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory , ,f
Worksheet. o {'
600 8/15/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory .'-}
Worksheet., Co
601 8/16/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on thé Inventory .
Worksheet. . R
.i';;
602 8/16/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory Sy
Worksheet. I
603 8/16/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventoryl . o
Worksheet. "
o™
604 8/17/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory \f‘l’
Worksheet.,
605 8/17/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.,
606 8/17/50 No exemptions were cited. f . .
607 g 8/17/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Invuntoéy {
Worksheet. S !
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File No._g§5-153438 DOCUMENT JUSTIFICATION : Rosenberg Et. AL

LY

"~ Seriel Date of
Namber - Serial DELETION (S)
608 8/17/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
' Worksheet,
609 8/17/50 Thig serial was previously processed as ahown on the Inventory
. Worksheet,

610 8/17/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet.

611 8/17/50 No exemptions were cited.

612 8/11/50 No exemptions were cited.

613 8/17/50 - This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet., :

614 8/17/50 This serial was previously processed as shown on the Inventory
Worksheet. '

615 7/~=/50 No exemptions were cited. '

616 7/28/50 {(b) {7){C) = This exemption was cited on page 2 to withhold
information of a third party :in: that the release of this
information would constitute an unwarranted invasion of
giiz;ﬂal privacy. It pertsins to financial status of third

617 ,7/31/50 No ex;mptions were cited.

618 7/31/50 1No exemptions were cited. ,

616 ' 7/31/50 No exemptions were cited. “ I{ ;

i .,

620 7/31/50 No exemptions were cited. , . gt

Core Nt
621 8/1/50 No exemptions were cited.
1 3 .
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New York, New York

MELIO

RE: JULIVUS ROSF.BERG
ESPI(NAGE - R

Re Vlashington Field teletype, 8/9/50, .
f /(' "AY. ELITCFER was’ 1nternawed on August 11, 1950, concern=~
Z ABRAFAY FOCKSQN and_DEG SCHUBERT. Information concerning these
mdlvzduals obtained from ELITUHER is set forth in a memorandum
by SA VINCENT J. CANILL, uncer the caption of MAX ELITCHDR; HELENE
ELITCHER; ESFICKACE « R, file 65-14B73, which is dated Aupust 14, 1450,

VINCENT J. CAHILL
Special Ageat
VJC1AS
65-15348
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Kew York, Kew York
August 1%, 1950

N0

RE:1 Y¥AX ELITCHER; HELENE ELITCHER
ESPICHNAGE - R

On Aupgust 11,.1950, MAX ELITCHER wae interviewad at the K
Kew York office by the undorsigned agent, at which time he furnished
the following Information:

"BLITCEER was unable to identify a photograph of RUSSELL 4,
McNUTT. ELITCHER was shomn four different photographs of VIVIAX GLASSVAK,
but stated that he did not know this individual and had never met her.
ELITCY'ER made available to the reporting mgent & photograph, together
with a nepative, of WILLIAY DA! ZIGER and his wife and child, which
photograph ELITCHER advised was taken in 1946 wfter DAVZIGER had re-
turned to Tashington from the West Coast, This photograph and negative
need not be returned,.

ELITCHER also made avallable a group photograph of nineteen
individuale of the School of Enginsering of the City College of Hew
York from the class of 1938, In this photograph, he identified two
of the individuale as STANLEY RICH and WILLIAM DANZICER. It iz noted
that neither ELITCHER or JULIUS ROSEXBERG, JOEL BARR or WILLJAM FERL
appear in this photograph, according to ELITCHER. ELITCHER reguested
that this photograph bo returnod to hin when it had served its purpose.

ELITCHER advised that MORTON SOBELL, to his knowledse, had
never attended Hebrew Chureh or Symagogue and had rnever spoken of
attonding religious services. ELITCHER etated that to the bost of
his lnowledge, SCBELL had never had any religious training when he
was a young boy.

ELITCHER further atatod that neither he nor his wife have

observed any mctivity at SOBELL'S home within the past fow weeks. He SES?S_

. S R S
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MEIO
NY 65-14873

stated that his house does not face directly on SOBELL'S garape and
consequently, he is not in & position to observe say movemont of
SORELL'S car from the garage unless someone opens the garage door
which connects with the foyer of SOEBELL'S home. ELITCIHER stated that
ghould he or his wife notice any sctivity either at SOBELL'S home or
garage, he would notify this office at once. . . .

With regard to ABRAIAM FOOKSON end LEO SHUBERT, ELITCHER
furnished the following informations :

He stated that he first met ABE FOOKS(N sometime in 1939,
but cannot recall the circumstances under which they met. ELITCHER
stated tlat he was not sure but thought that he possibly met POCEZS(R
on one other occasion, perhape in 1941 or early 1942, when he visited
a house in which EDDIE HILLVAN rosided.

HILLY AN had resided with ELITCIER at 1316 Delafield =lace,
Fashington, D.C., until the early part of 1940 when he moved out and
moved into an apartment with a group of four or five individuals, all
of whon came from the City College of Kow York and worked in Tashingtem.

ELITCIER stated that he recalled visiting HILIMAN on one oocasion at

this new address which he believed was located in the 1800 block on
Ingles Torrace, Washington, D.C, He stated that he had a vague recolleo-
tion that FOOKSON was one of the individusle residing thers with HILLFAR
at that time, but he could not say this with certainty.

ELITCHER stated that as far as he knows, POOXSQ, at that
time, was an engineer and he believed that he worked for the Bureau of
Standards in Vashington, D.C. He jndicatad that ho has not seen FOCRSOK
for approxinately nine years and doss not know hie whereabouts. BHe
atated that he know of no relationship betweon FOOESH and ROSEWBERG
and did not know whether ROSENDERG kmew FOOKS(N.

Yith regard to LEO SCHUBERT, CLITCHER stated that SCRUBERT is
presently employod in the Bureau of Stendards and ha believes that

-2-
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SCHUBERT is & member of the FALCT. Ho last saw SCHUBERT on August 8, 1950
when the SCHUBERTS were visiting with Mr. and Mrs, HERSHEQVITZ, who reside
in Long Island end who are friends of the ELITCHERS. :

ELITCHFER stated that the SCHUBERTS and the HERSHKOVITZS visited
hie home am August 8, 1950, at which time SCHUDEKT indicated that he was
still employud at the Bureau of Standards. ELITCHER advised that SCHUBERT
was & pood friend of ART IBERALL, who is presently emploved in the Buresu
of Standards in Washington, D.C., and who is very active in the FAECT.

ELITCHER stated that he first came in contact with SCHUBERT
in about 1946 or early 1947 when he end & group of other individuals
aegociated themsslves 4n a plan to build homes in a canwunity., ELITCHER
stated that among the individuals {n this group were ARTHUR IBERALL, SOL
TABCR, ABE WEISS, LEO SCHUBERT, an individual named GREEN, firet nazme
unknown, and ELITCHER.

ELITCIER stated that the intention was to associate fn oontem-

Plation of building a cooperative housing development either in Viashington
or ologe to lashington, Ho stated that he and the other members of the
group plannod to limit the number of families in this community to 20.
ELITCIER indicated that the group did not incorporate and did not form

any oonmpany, but that ART IBERALL appeared to be an individual who directed
most of the group's activities. ELITCRER advised that an account was main-
tained at a local bank in Washington under the nawe of Mrs, TABOR, and
that her personal account at this bank was the depository into which mamey
was placed which each menber of the group contributed. ELITCHER advissd
that it amounted to a forced plan for savings and he said that he and each
of the other menbers paid $10.00 per weok into the fund, Evontually,

they were tec purchase proporty and then build homea.

ELITCYER advised that the individuals which formed this group
had previocusly belonged to a similar cooperative housin; development plem
in another section of Washington, but had withdrawn from this original
plan becaugo there was considerable opposition and dlsagreomont on pro-
cedurs among the nembors of the group. Accordingly, the ones who eppeared
to have boen dissatisfied in the ori inal housing plan joined tozether to
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initiate a similar housing development projesct to wiiech LLITCHER beloaged.
He stated that this firet group eventually purchasad the Bannockburm -

Country Club, Washington, D.C., as a site on which to build their pro-
Ject homes. -

ELITCHER stated that his association with SCHUBERT waa limited
to the development of this housing plan and he said that he did not see
SCHUBERT from the time he left Washington, D.C., in about Septeaber 1948
until the visit by the SCHUHERTS in August, 1950. As before, ELITCHER
advised that he did not know whother SCHUBERT knew JULIUS ROSENBERG or
whether he had any &ssociation with him, He indicated that to his -
knowledge, SCHUBERT did not know JULIUS ROSENBERG.

Regarding LEWIS REESE, ELITCHER stated that this individual
was presontly enployed as an elsotrical enginear at the Roevee Instrument
Corporation, 215 East Slet Street, Kew York City. ¥He stated that RZESE
had bezun to work there in the early part of 1948. He advised that REESE
wag presently the contracting officer of ths Resves Instrument Corporation

and was handling the contractual end of the "Guaas" System on which ELITCHER

ia presently working.

REESE had beon a Lieutenant Comnander assigned to the Bureau
of Ordnance, Navy Department, Washington, D.C., handling fire oantrol
systens and anti-afrcraft work, Te was assigned to the Bureau of Ordnance
in 1943 or 1944 and remained thero until 1946 wiien he went to work as a
civilian in a power aompany, nane unknow:, whiol was located in the Los
Angelcs aroa of Californiam, BLITCUER stated that he was enploved {n
Los Angelos at this power ccoapany until the early part of 1948 when he
started to work for Reaves Instrument Corporation.

ELITCEER stated that he was noi well acquaintod with REESE
in Tashington, stating ho was mstignod to the Anti-Aircraft Research
and Deveclopment Section of the Bureau of Crduance in the lattor part of
1945 jJust prior to the timo that REENSE lnfi the Bureau. ELITCHER statod
that ho attended two farewsll partics at which REESE was present. OCuae
these parties was held at REESE'S home and ELYTCHER and his wife ware ine
vited. The otlier party was a joint party held for REESL'S and Commander
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J. BRIDGES' benefit. Cormander BRIDCES was leaving the Bureau of
Ordnance as an officer, but was remaining at work there as a civilian.
The second party was held at BRIDGES' home. ELITCHER and his wife
attended, ELITCIER advised that REESE'S wif'e was present on both oc=
casions, but added that he did not know anything of her background and
in fact did not know her firat name.

ELITCHER stated that to hiz knowledge, REESE had never been
8 member of the Communist Party. Be indicated further that from his
knowledge of REESE gained at the Reeves Instrument Corporation, he
could not vigualize RUESE as being & Communist either by what he said
or did or by any position he maintained in political discussfons.

ELITCHER stated that he was an acquaintance of REESE'S at
Reevee Instrument Corporation, but did not associate with hin and only
had conversations with him primerily about the work. Me never went out
socially with REESE. Similarly, he stated that he did not know whether
any close friendship existed betweon VARTIN SOBELL and LEWIS REESE, but
sald that to his knowledge they had never gone out socially nor did they
appear to te good friends. He indicated, howsver, that in the former
course of procedure, many occasions would arise when REESE snd SOBELL
would necessarily have to consult on matters involving the work being
done at the Reeves Instrument Corporation. Ee stated that with this in
mind, it would be quite normal for them to be seon together elther in
conversation or going to lunch., Ee indicated, howaver, that to his
knowled;e, REESE and SOBELL did not go out socially and he added that
60 {ar as he knew, no rolationship existed betwsen them,

ELITCYHER advised that as noar as he could tell and from his
omr porscnal knowledge, REESE was in no way involved with SOBELL in
espionage work nor was REESE acquainted with JULIUS ROSEVBERG. ELITCHER
indicated that he had ofton wondered why REESE had not besn given clear-
ance by the Xavy Department and said that he often wondered whether
cloarance for REESE had been donied bocause REESE was obssrved talking to
SOBELL and to him,

it is noted in the captioned file thut Lt. Camwnandor MORTQH A.
PRAGER of the Bureau of Ordnance, Yavy Department, Washington, advised

-



MEMO -
NY €5-14873

that ELITCEER on one occasion had telephoned that office from Kew York

in .another ratter and upon concluding hie business had spoken to ELITCHER
ovar the telsphone and had specifically msked PRAGER as a spokesman for
the Favy Depariment to grant him clearance to go aboard the USS Mississip-
Pl.. Thie took place about June 17, 1949,

ELITCI'ER was quostionod regarding this and he advised that
since Janusry 1949, ho Jnow that hd did not have clearance from the
KHavy Department to go aboard any vessels containing Kavy socretequiprent,
Hos said that as a result, ho nover made any trips for the Reeves Instru-
ment Corporation and never inquired of the management about the security
olearence. ELITCHER stated that le knew PRAGER fram the Buresu of Ordnance
and had ofton spoken to him over the telephone, but nover had he requested
clearance of him so that ho could go aboard the USS Missisaippi.

ELITCELR indicated furthor that he liad never psrsonally made
any reservetions with the National Afrlines in June of 1949 to go to
Rorfolk, Virginia. Xe stated that he was unable to explain this appareat
confusion, but added that he was absclutely certain that he had never re-
quested clearance of the Eavy to go abcard the Mississippi, nor had he

. ever made eny such reservation. ELITCHER stated that it was customary
. for the management to request clsarance of the Navy for a particular

individual when the ocecasim arosze., Ho stated that he underatood this
procecure and would not have thought of violating it.

PLITCHUER furthier romarked that Lt. Commander PRAGER, evem if
he kad recoived such a reguost for clearauce, would not have been in a
position to issus such clearance on his own authority. He stated that
PRAGIR'S first duty afler recoiving this reguest would be to rofer it to
the Adninistrative Soction of the Pureau of Ordnence, which handled
security cloarances. Hz also advised ti.at it v—s custamary that the
fndividual receiving the call ou & raquest for ce:urity clezrance would
f£ill out a form and route it to the Adninistrative Section of the Burasu
with bis recormondation as to whether clearance should be given. ELITCHER
atated, however, that tho ultimate dotormination as to whiethor olearance
was to bo given on that rosted with the Adniuistrative Sectiom.

ELITCHER stated further that he had never been called in by
the managerent at the Reevos Instrumcnt Corporation regarding a telegram

-s-
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received from the Bureau of Ordnance, Favy Department, grantiag him
olearance to go aboard the USS Mississippi. ELITCHER stated that
possibly someone else may have endeavored to secure clearance to go
aboard the Nississippl using his name, but he indicated that this wns
very unlikely since PRAGER kuew him personally and knew his volce over
the telephone. -7

ELTICHER also left with the reportiny ageat for review many
copies of his travel vouchers which he executed while employed by the
Bureau of Ordnance of the Navy Department. ELITCHER brought these to
the New York office in the hope of establisghing dates of his meetings
with SOBELL and ROSENBERG i{n New York.

VINCENT J. CARILL
Spoclial Agent

wim
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- . Hone Irving K. Saypol . IR - - L e et o

_ United States Attorney .~ -1 lw it aonl e gets SR 03T L SSID eatT Mg
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_ Dear Sir: Do o e

Foley Square o T o "7;' e s AT TN
Rew York 7, New York _ ‘ , - ,

=
®

JULIUS POSENBLRG
ESPIONAGE - R : .
T . R4 .-“_"}:._'.L'-g P

. T S el . . ‘,.r'."..l.‘-;_"..\__'_-'.._, ‘e
In connection with the informatipn. farnished bylfavid Greenglass - -~ .

" relative to the material furnished by him i _Farry Gold and Jullus Roseaberg,- in: =«

\ /Zr'.:
4

the FBI headquarters at ¥ashington, D.C. his been in communication with the
Atomic Energy Commisaion relative to the classified nature of the informa-
tion and we have teen advised as follows:

. With respect to the signed statement of Greenglass dated July
17, 1950, which is set out in the summary report of Special Agent John W.
lewis, dated July 22, 1950, at New York in this case, starting on Page 11, ~“:,..- -
and continuing on the following page, there appears information concerning ™ ::¥:27%
the *Naval type atom bomb.* The Atowic Energy Comrission has advised as<. i@y [
followa: ®The Hiroshima type bomb was never officlally designated as the, o
tNaval Type' bomb. Fowever it may have been given such an infornal name .
anong those who worked with it since part of the work in connection with
fts development was carried out by the Kavy. This bomb was not completed
as of Jnuary 1945. All of the information concerning this bomb was con-
sidered classified in January 1945and much of 1% is sti1l not considered
declagsifiable." .

bt

v
CE TN §

In the same signed statement appearing on Page 13 of the
summary report, in the last paragraph, there appears information which
Greenclass said he passed to Rosenborg relative to the atom bomb. Con-
cerning this, the Atomic Energy Cormission has advised, "With reapect to
the informaticn which Greenglass says he passed to Julius Rosenberg in
the fall of 1945, information of this type was classified in the fall of

1945 and 13 still not’ considered to be declassifiable.® R At |
E “ - e ;-;‘,.;-;_;-j. el -s:;_‘.‘.-f:t-- Toeg L naoue t_,.\~- .J._:,"-'.,“-_;; _-;‘.'.h:'_
WINSHC - . 5 . @0 leh o e whh L e e, a el el g
65- 15348 " ' T ' I A



AL

s

SRR On Paga 13 1n the state-nent Greenglass advnit.ed "‘I also m- ‘ “,, b
o nished Gold with information concerning the identity of a world famous: , & ", ..°
_ scientist who was working at los Alamos under an gssumed name and also -

Letter to Hon. Irving K. Saypol T et o ,"_.-'~'-"' v "_“'_':‘-“: ot
R 65-15343 L e ey T e L G e e g T
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-« -

- "On Page 13 or the sum-aary report in the signed stat,ement. " -u" Sem e
Greeng‘lass admited, "I furnished Julius Rosenberg with an unsealed envelope
containing the mformation I had been able to gather concerning the atom

bomb, as well as a couple of sketches of the molds which make up the

aton bomb." Concerning this the Atomic Energy Commission has stated,

"Sketcies of the mold used in the atom bmb were classified at that time

and are at.ill 'restricted data.“‘ . . . Ty '3"\: R PRI

. - - - .

. . - - TeT 0t . . .-. - .,

—i kY PA
& s

e ®.

furnished information that Oppenheimer and Kistiakowsky were working at
Los Alamos.® The Atomic Energy Commission has advised, "The "anhattan
District did attempt to *play down' the identity of the employees of Los
Alamos up through the period including Junes, 1945, particularly the 1dent1ty . ,
of the key sclentific staff, and did make an effort to assure that 1ists of" * -
such employees would not be published. It is felt, however, that 1t 1is ‘.';';.- : '-'.- S
somawhat doubtful that the fact that Dr. Oppenhemer and Dr. Kistiakowski - - =« )

" were employed at los Alamos was considered by itself to be classified -~ <or - ripies

information by the Wanhattan District. Dr. Bohr's association with the
vanhattan District as of June 1945 was considered as 'secret' information.*
The Atomic Fnergy Commigsien furnished three picces of correspondsnce which
bear out their conclusien that Dr. Bohr's presence at los Alamos was "secret *
The Atomic Energy Commission 1is at.te-npting to locate adoitional document.s

) with respeot. t.o this matter. L L . . L “

- L
AP . . .. - = .
. ‘ ey L " - [ T ae ek

--'— "

- - . 'On Page 13 of the summary report. uith respect t.o the mterinl- sl
furrd shed by Greenglass to Gold, Greenglass states, ™I also gave hin & e L
sketch of a high explosive lens mold which was an experiment to study =~
{mploslon effects on a steel tube Lo underatand the effect it would have - '

on uranium so that it could be determined how a critical mass could be

arrived at which would not explode bejore detonation." With respect to

this, the Atomic Fnergy Commission has advised, "The particular sketch
«eeee.appears, hovever, to be a description of an experimental setup rather

than a description of a mold; the sketcn has been furtler described as

ta sketch of a Koski arrangemen‘ for a form of cylindrical irmplosion on

a steel tube,' and 1s still classified as 'secret.' It could poasibly

be described by a witness as a sketch of a high explosive lens, rather

than a sketch of a high explosive lens mold. ......we are spocifically .
inviting your attention to the above since we understand ihat Greenglass

was charged in the indictment as having preparad and delivered a sketch

_of a ‘hig‘z-—exp'losive lens mold."' i
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There was also forvarded to the Atomic Energy Co-mission a

ucite disk which was found in Greenglass' apartment in New York Cis

Greenilass had admitted that he cbtained this disk while working at

.Los Alamos and had claimed that it was part of the atom borb. The

- Atonlc Energy Commission has advised, “The lucite disk was part of .

.. experimental model of & detonator which was being tested for use vith SR

the atom bomb. It was classified, as were all such parts. The aecurity. - ."{;- e
significance of this disk 1s extremely low unless it was accompanied < “-" ."“— STeT Y

by a‘detailed account of the function 4t fulfilled within the detonator.-»- LR el
The disk would not now warrant any classification.”

-

There was also forwarded to the Atomic Fnergy Comission the
. follosing items: One list of promotions eof enlisted wen, dated Varch 27,
. 1945; one mimeogpraphed letter, dated August 8, 1945, to all wembers aof the, ... .. .. .
- ;. laboratory, fro'n.f) R. Oppenheimer; cne undated mimeographed form - . .., ’_ )
' .marked "Restrigted" and signed by J. R. Oppenheimer; one letter dated ~:70 .0 G --c o
August 6, 1945, to all military and civilian personnel, ¥anhattan Dlst.ric't., N
from K. D. Nichols, Colonel, Wantattan District, Oak Ridga, Tennessee; .=~ Fi%#» "“'
and one copy of the cover page of the "Ordnance Scldier's Guide," warked -
*Restricted,” and issued by Ordnance Replacerent Training Center, Abcrdeen '
Proving Grounds, Maryland. The Atomic Energy Commission has advised that
it would not be a violation of the Atomic Fnergy Security Regulations for
. .. Greenglass to have any of the above mentioned documenis in his possession.
- The Atomic Fnergy Comrission also advised that in their opinion Greenglass!. .
: ... retention of tlzse documents upon separation from service would.not have . :' \ .a-
violat.ed l'anhattan D:.strict security regulations. LA ‘-'.r..--;;-.;_._-_-.’_._.-‘- - 'i'- .‘; x ;
e ) _.,_‘._,n__'-‘\_',._':. - ‘\. \ \":“,
Tbe Atomic Energy Commission was also recuested to advise 2s -+ .. ‘_. =
to whetler thore was any objection to the disclosure in a public trial of .-~
infoimation regarding Creenglass! work on implosion experirentation and SR
implosicn research. The Atonic Energy Comission has pointed out that
scientific and technical information of this general t;pe is classified
as "restricted data." They suggested that if the prosecution of the case
required that some of this information be declassiflod the Commisslon
would te glad to consider the matter further, but that they felt that it
may be possible for a vitness to testify to the general nature of
Greenglass' work at Los Alamos without disclosure of any information now
classified as "restricted data.®

+ -

.. The Atonic Energy Commission is concerned with the problen of
~ «»*. having made pablic at a trial the data of a restricted nature which

“+» Greenglass admits furnishing, much of which is still classified. They LT

R also feel that there is a probler wit.b respect to the -testimony ot M.ornlc 2o _‘..::'-;-_._5':-‘--
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Epergy Commission witnesses to the extent such witnesses will have to
disclose classified matters at a trial.

With respect to this matter, it would be desirable to have
it resolved well in advance of any trial by discussion between you and

the Atomic Energy Commission representatives.. I would appreciate being e ' et
. advigsed of your decision in this matter. . ... .. . 0. ond o ls ,.»;,_ -f'-'1."‘_:"! o
’ T ' o Very truly yours R R
4 %

* ED"(ARD SC*‘EIW -' . - - ‘ |"_...' '_-'» can
- - R , Spec!.al Lgent 1n Charge R s
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RE: JULIUS ROSENGERG
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Refmemo SA HAROLD F. GOOD, 8/B/50, re check on T
Pitt Machine Products, Inc., payable to BEACON XETAL MANUFACTURING CO. .

ey

R i itz ] Contrqlisrts O£8fcor National- City Fark, -

¢

account of

55 $211-Stre~t, verified that th@PEACON METAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY
has an account &t thie Fleibach Eranch of that bank and from a telephone
coaversation with the manager of that brinch obtained the following ..

informatisn concerning that eompany: BzACON first onened an account -
with the bank, ¥orkville-branch, March, 1946, and transferred it to . -

the Flatbush-Eranch 7/15/L9. The company does business a

Avenue, Brooklyn. It is & sole pmprietorshi@‘headed-b_ BUBLN GOOIMAR.

It formerly wes a partnership with GOODMAN an

AKLFS BOZSIK, tut the

LR

375 Kent  ©

partnership was dissolved. The coupany haehever borrowed from the bank. -,
Little is know of its credit rating as such. Its accountd averaces
$3,000.00. The aczount has been satisfactory, with nothing unfavorable
known of the company or GOOOUAN. The company manufactures machine

protectors.

~

-

- . RUBIN GOOIMAX, Proprietor, Beacon Hetal Lcoyfacturing Company,
375 Kent Street, residing at 55 Linden Boulevard,/Brooklyn, advised that -

- he first met ROSENEERG absut two years ago and has done business with him LT
: rather regularly since then, up until the time the lstter was arrested.

He sald that he first hesrd of ROSENEERG through his former psrtner, -
CHARLFS BOZSIK, who in turn heard of him &s a potential customer from a -
hest treataent man with shom they had done business. He dald that he .
does not reeall that aman's naqe or sluress, tut szid that HOZSIK could
supHly them, in all probability. GOODMAN siid that he aelivered work -
to hosenbers's shon the day befare ROSINEFAG ves srrested. L
thot he w:s ery much surnrired to lezrn of ROSENELAG's arrest, desaite -

ter!s arrest.

for

He said .

the fect thet he knevw GREFNGLASS and had previosusiy known of the lat-"

-
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¥r. GOODUAN continued escentielly as follows: He and CHARLES =~ - .
BOZSIK first mot in 1943, vhen they boih worked for the Savoy Brass Company, - .---
Long tslend City. They later met again and set up & partnership, About ... ° ot
two yezrs ago they broke up the partnership, znd B02SIK went to work for-\.7" -,
kITTAN MANUFACTURIRG CO4PANY, 2310 3rd. Avemue, NYC for a while and then . =
ent to work for ROSENBERG at PITT ¥ACAINE PROLUCTS, Ine. He 3r conlillask ™
that BOTSIK woe never in eny ¥y involved with ROSEMEEHG in any espionage -

or other urlsvful sctivity, has discusscd ROSENELRG with FOZSIE end knows -

th:t the lztier wes as wmeged &5 he himself was and regards ROSINSLERG as 8
traitor. . e ‘

. e

Mr. GOOTLAN further scvised as follows: He saw ROSENEIRG for

a totsl of about tventy times. He knew him only through btusiness. The _ . .5:
totzl business betwecn them represented ebout £8,000.0™ to £10,000.00.° ~ -l-.
EOSENREFE, st one point, venic to form & vartnership with him, tut he LR LT

vas not interested. FOSINIFRG's plant lecks sutonatic screw machines,
which he, GOOD{A}, has; =0, the princinzl tusiness betveen them h: s been
viork vhich FOSYYEMNLG ordercd, calling for the use of sutoratic screw
machines, snd which ROSENLERG nandlc€ for his customers on a couwrission
basis. The last peyments from ROSENZERG were ebont tvo months g '~ ™
an¢ emounted to eparoximotely §£57..00 he thought. Concerning the work T
for ROSERTIFG delivered the doy before the latter's arrest, he, GOOIMAK
lezrned that it was beins done for COIL WIKDERE, INC, €L bergen Street, - - -
Breoklyn. He got in touch with dr, YELSKY of that company, learn=d thst
the 1atier vas indieninl end bitier tovard POSINZERG tecsuse of the
ecionage churce, 2ad vis delirited t9 make arranrea-nts to nay GMRUN
Dircctly for his share in the vark done. He has since tccaze 2 curtomer
of GOIDH/N's. Another sitiler sccount is th=t of the ATR LUCT TLCIALLATION
CN4PAY, 32 East 4th. Street, who £lso has becoue & custorer of GOODUANYS,- |
The hesd of tLhet compeny is also bitter tovird ROSFNEFKG because of his | -
esuionezge chaerge. . S - 5 T O

Because of thc probability tf:
slrcady bLeen contacted, no effort wus made by this sgent”to go there. - .
The same is true for FOLEIE--CHARLLS J. BOZSIK, 2015 Celden Avemueg, - -
Bronx=t-for GOOLMAN rovised thet agents came to interview BOZSIK while. r :
he ves visiting BOZSIK and vas discussing ROSENEERG vith him. GOOLUAN
srid thet he xnors of no other specific business sccounts of PITY MACHINE .
PROLUCTS, INC. . -

GODLIELN said thzt vhen GREFROLASS was arrested, he culled
FOSFNBERG, with whom he was by then on rather [ rienély tems, &nd esked
hinm stout GEEFNGLASS! arrest. He asked KOSINTERG, he said, whether the FEL
had interviewcd him. FROSERFERG s&éid thal the FBEL hod not seen him, tut
refused to -telk about the casc. #r. GOIRMIAN said that he attrituted this

? reluctance to the fact that GEFENGLASS was RCSWNEFRG's brother-in-law and
" did not consider the possibility that ROSHNCEIG might &lso be involved, "’

He szid that neither ROSENBERG nor GREFNGLASS had ever given any indica- -
tion of espfonage activities while he knew them. He seid that he was ~
unable to recognize any of the photographs shovn him except those of
ROSENBERG 2nd GRFENGLASS and that he had never met CTHEL FOSFNBERG. - -7

V. D. vright s.(
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK
- AUGUST 1k, 1950

Q pEhOY .
Transmit the following Teletype message to: PETROIT URGENT

-

g seeemcesaaa

JULIUS ROSENBERG, ESP. — R. PITT MACHINE PRODUCTS CO.,/ THREE SEVEN ZERO
E. HOUSTON ST., NYC, RECEIVED MAIL ON AUG. TEN, FIFTY;-FROM BMPIRE TOOL
€O., EIGHT SEVEN SEVEN FOUR GRINNELL AVE., DETROIT, WICH. CONTACT ENPIRE
TOOL CO. TO DETERMINE REASON FOR CORRESPONDING WITH PITT MACHINE PRODUCTS,
WHICH COMPANY IS OWNED BY SUBJECT OF THIS CASE.
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New York, New York

RE: JULIUS ROSENBERG
ESPIONAGE - R

At Woodstock, New York, on August B,

and his rlfe!, \a‘LSIE, of Ohayo Mountain Road, were sho
of subjects, none of whom they were able to identify.
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N NEY YORK, NEW YORK

MEXO Auvgust 1, 1950

RE: JULIUS ROSENBERG
ESPIONAGE - R

The records of the Knickerbocker Post Office, New York City,
reflect that on Aurust 10, 1950, the following mail was received by the Pitt
Machine Products, Inc., 370 East Houston Street, New York City:

Empire Tool Company

8774 Grinnell Avenue
\ . Detroit 13, Michigan
X

7y Suite S11

] 175 Fifth Avenue
! © Yew York, New York

.': : "
: i
/f E . Lubikold Company ]
| ' ©156 Bergen Street
. Brookiyn, New York

It is recomsended that the Lubikold Company be contacted to
determine the reason for their corresponding with the Pitt Machine Products,
Inc., which company is owned by the subject. No lead is belng set out teo
contact Suite 511, 175 Fifth Avenue, New York City, inasuuch a&s -this lead
has been covered before. .
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